	Tribal IV-D Programs
	Reviewed December 2, 2015

	1
	Alabama-Coushatta Tribe of Texas

Stephanie Williams, Administrator
	571 State Park Rd

Livingston, TX  77351
	Ph. 936-563-1100

Stephanie.williams@actribe.org

	2
	Aleutian Pribilof Islands Assn.

(Alaska)
Ozzy Escarate, Program Manager
	APIA Tribal Child Support Program

1131 E. International Airport Road

Anchorage, AK  99518-1408
	Ph. 907-276-2700
Fax 907-222-9769
ozzye@apiai.org

	3
	Blackfeet Nation 
(Montana) 

George G. Kipp, IV, Director
	Blackfeet Manpower One Stop Center
PO Box 1090

Browning, MT 59417
	Ph. 406-338-3822
Fax 406-338-5400

george_kipp@yahoo.com

	4
	Central Council of Tlingit and Haida Indian Tribes of Alaska (CCTHITA)

Amanda Blackgoat, Acting Program Manager
	CCTHITA Child Support Program

320 W. Willoughby Ave, Suite 300

Juneau, AK 99801
	Ph: 907-463-7132
Fax: 907-463-7730
ablackgoat@ccthita.org

	5
	Cherokee Nation (Oklahoma)

Kara Whitworth, Director
	Child Support Enforcement Agency
PO Box 557

Tahlequah, OK 74465-0557
	Ph. (918) 453-5444

Fax: (918) 458-7660
childsupport1@cherokee.org 

	6
	Chickasaw Nation (Oklahoma)
Christina Smith
Director
	Office of Child Support Services
P.O. Box 1809, 231 Seabrook Road
Ada, OK 74820
	Ph: 580-436-3419
Fax: 580-436-3460
christina.smith@chickasaw.net

	7
	Chippewa Cree Tribe (Montana)
Brian Molina Jr., Director
	Child Support Program
RR1 PO Box 544
Box Elder, MT 59521
	Ph. 406-395-4176

Fax: 406-395-4956

brianm@cctcsp.org

	8
	Coeur d’Alene Tribe (Idaho)
Misty Lowley, Program Manager
	Coeur d’Alene Tribal Child Support

P.O. Box 408

Plummer, ID  83851
	Ph: 208-686-5200
Fax: 208-686-5107
mlowley@cdatribe-nsn.gov

	9
	Comanche Nation (Oklahoma)

Llori Goombi, Director
	Child Support Services

PO Box 1647
Lawton, OK 73502
	Ph. 580-357-3699

Fax: 580-357-7633

llorig@cne-mail.com

	10
	Confederated Salish and Kootenai Tribes
(Montana)

Henrietta “Hank” Conko-Camel , Project Manager
	P.O. Box 278

Pablo, MT  59855
	Ph. 406-675-2700 x 1234

Fax 406-675-2775

hankc@cskt.org

	11
	Confederated Tribes of the Colville Reservation (Washington)
Sam Ankney, Program Manager
	Child Support Program

P O Box 150

Nespelem, Washington 99155
	Ph. (509) 634-2782

Fax: (509) 634-2742

sam.ankney@colvilletribes.com

	12
	Confederated Tribes of Umatilla Indian Reservation (Oregon)

Kelly Sager, CTUIR Program Attorney Manager
	CTUIR Department of Justice

Office of Child Support Enforcement
46411 Timine Way
Pendleton, OR 97801-0638
	Ph. (541) 429-7328

Fax: (541) 429-6320
KellySager@ctuir.org



	13
	Delaware Tribe of Indians 
(Oklahoma)

Curtis Zunigha, Director
	Child Support Services
601 High Street
Caney, KS 67333
Oklahoma Headquarters address:

5100 Tuxedo Boulevard

Bartlesville, OK 74006
	Ph. 620-879-2112
czunigha@delawaretribe.org
Oklahoma Office: 918-337-6590

Fax 918-337-6591


	Tribal IV-D Programs
	Reviewed December 2, 2015

	14
	Eastern Band of Cherokee Indians

(North Carolina)

Sandra Cloer, IV-D Director
	Child Support Enforcement

PO Box 427

Cherokee, NC 28719
	Ph: 828-497-4317

Fax: 828-497-5736

scloer@otcse.com

	15
	Eastern Shoshone

(Wyoming)
Carmen R. Thomas, Director
	Child Support Program

P.O. Box 1573
Fort Washakie, WY 82514
	Ph. (307) 335-8371
Fax: (307) 332-3089
cthomas@easternshoshone.org

	16
	Forest County Potawatomi Community 
(Wisconsin)

Jacquelyn Pische,  Director
	FCPC Tribal Child Support Agency

PO Box 340, 5415 Everybody's Road

Crandon, WI 54520
	Phone: 715-478-7260

Fax: 715-478-7331

jackiepische@fcpotawatomi-nsn.gov 

	17
	Fort Belknap Indian Community

(Montana)

Willowa (Sis) Horn, Director
	Fort Belknap Indian Community Child Support Office

656 Agency Main Street

Harlem, MT 59526
	Ph. 406-353-4230

Fax: 406-353-4216

sishorn@ftbelknap.org

	18
	Ho-Chunk Nation

(Wisconsin)

Linda Moser-Buse, Director
	Ho-Chunk Nation Tribal Child Support Agency

P.O. Box 40, 808 Red Iron Road

Black River Falls, WI 54615
	Ph. 715-284-2622

Fax 715-284-9487

Linda.Moser-Buse@Ho-Chunk.com

	19
	Kaw Nation 
(Oklahoma)
Erin Kekahbah, Program Director
	Kaw Nation Child Support Services

P.O. Box 50

Kaw City, OK 74641
	Ph. (580) 269-2003
Fax: (580) 269-2113
ekekahbah@sbcglobal.net

	20
	Keweenaw Bay Indian Community 
(Michigan)

Kristin Olsen, Director
	Keweenaw Bay Indian Community Child Support Agency
16429 Bear Town Rd

Baraga, MI 49908
	Ph. 906-353-4569
Fax: 906-353-8132

kristin@kbic-nsn.gov

	21
	Kickapoo Tribes 
(Kansas)

Alecia Onzahwah, Director
	Kickapoo Tribe in Kansas Child Support Enforcement Program

PO Box 163
Horton, KS 66439-0271
	Ph. 785-486-2662 ext. 225 or 

877-864-2902

Fax: 785-486-2919
deniece.masqua@ktik-nsn.gov

	22
	Kickapoo Tribe of Oklahoma

Bessie Smith, Director


	Kickapoo Tribe of Oklahoma Child Support Enforcement

P.O. Box 817

McLoud, OK 73502
	Ph (405) 964-2693

Fax (405) 964-2696

aonzahwah@kickapootribeofoklahoma.com

	23
	Klamath Tribes 
(Oregon)

Danita Herrera, Program Manager
	Klamath Tribes Judiciary Child Support Enforcement Office
P.O. Box 1260, 116 East Chocktoot St

Chiloquin, OR 97624
	Ph. 541-783-3020 x105
Fax: (541) 783-3334
danita.herrera@klamathtribalcourts.com

	24
	Lac Courte Oreilles

(Wisconsin) 

Susan Smith, Child Support Enforcement Director
	Lac Courte Oreille Tribal CSE Program

13394 W. Trepania Rd.

Hayward, WI 54843
	Ph. 715-634-8934 x295

Fax: 715-634-4797

sjsmith8lco@yahoo.com 

	25
	Lac du Flambeau Band of Lake Superior Chippewa Indians (Wisconsin)
Pamela Waterman, Interim Director
	LDF Tribal Child Support Agency
P.O. Box 1198
Lac du Flambeau, WI 54538
	Phone: 715-588-4436
Fax: 715-588-9240

pamwaterman@newnorth.net

	26
	Leech Lake Band of Ojibwe 

(Minnesota)

Amber Ahola, Director
	Leech Lake Child Support Office
P.O. Box 577, 222 2nd Street
Cass Lake, MN 56633
	Ph 218-339-5640
Fax 218-335-3676
Amber.ahola@llojibwe.org

	27
	Lummi Nation 
(Washington) 
Ralph Jefferson, Director
	Lummi Nation Child Support Program
2616 Kwina Road
Bellingham, WA 98226
	Ph: 360-312-2235
Fax: 360-380-6988
ralphj@lummi-nsn.gov
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	28
	Menominee Indian Tribes of Wisconsin
Mary Husby, Tribal IV-D Director


	Menominee Tribal Child Support Agency
P.O. Box 520

Keshena, WI  54135
	Phone: 715-799-5161

Fax:  (715) 799-6061

mhusby@mitw.org

	29
	Mescalero Apache Tribe

 (New Mexico)

Carlys Balatche, Director
	Mescalero Tribal IV-D Enforcement Office

PO Box 300

Mescalero, NM 88340
	Ph. 575-464-2577

Fax: 575-464-2599

kcervantes@matisp.net

	30
	Mille Lacs Band of Ojibwe Indian Reservation 
(Minnesota) 
Rachel  Sablan, Interim Director
	Tribal Child Support Enforcement
43408 Oodena Dr.

Onamia, MN 56359
	Ph. 320-532-7461 
Fax: 320-532-7476
Rachel.sablan@millelacsband.com

	31
	Modoc Tribe 
(Oklahoma)
Kent Walden, IV-D Director
	P.O. Box 1110

21 N. Eight Tribes Trail

Miami, OK 74354
	Ph: 405-382-1510
Fax: 405-382-1512
kwalden@modoc-cse.org

	32
	Muscogee (Creek) Nation (Oklahoma)

Carol Williams, 
Budget and Compliance Manager
	Office of Child Support Enforcement

PO Box 100
Okmulgee, OK 74447
	Ph. 918-295-0800
Fax: 918-295-0880
cwilliams@mcnchildsupport.com 

	33
	Navajo Nation 
(Arizona)
Judy Platero, Child Support Program Supervisor
	Dept. of Child Support Enforcement

P.O. Box 7050
Window Rock, AZ 86515
	Ph: 928-871-7194
Fax: 928-871-7196
judy.platero@state.nm.us

	34
	Nez Perce Tribe (Idaho)

Lana Rickman, Contact

	Nez Perce Tribal Child Support Program

PO Box 365

Lapwai, ID 83540
	Ph: 208-843-7362 x3869
Fax: 208-843-7388

lanar@nezperce.org

	35
	Nooksack Indian Tribe 
(Washington)

Ken Levinson, Family Services Director
Elaine Zapata, Child Support Program Manager
	Nooksack Child Support Enforcement

PO Box 645
Deming, WA 98244
	Ph.360-306-5090
Fax 360-306-5099

klevinson@nooksack-nsn.gov
elzapata@nooksack-nsn.gov

	36
	Northern Arapaho Tribe 
(Wyoming)

 Robert Martinez, Director
	Child Support Program

325 Left Hand Ditch - Unit 9324
Arapahoe, WY 82510
	Ph. 307-857-2436

Fax 307-856-4108
Robert.martinez@northernarapaho.com

	37
	Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin

Lisa Schwartz, IV-D Director
	Oneida Nation Child Support Department
PO Box 365

Oneida, WI 54155
	Ph. 920-490-3766

Fax: 920-490-3799

lschwart@oneidanation.org

	38
	Osage Tribe of Oklahoma 
Dana Testerman, Legal Assistant
	Osage Nation Child Support Services

255 Senior Drive
Pawhuska, OK 74056
	Ph: 918-287-5458
Fax: 918-287-5577
dtesterman@osagenation-nsn.gov

	39
	Penobscot Nation 
(Maine)

Debi Francis, IV-D Program Director
	Penobscot Nation Child Support Agency (PNCSA)

PO Box 446
Old Town, ME 04468
	Ph. 207- 817-3164

Fax 207-827-9129

debi.francis@penobscotnation.org

	40
	Ponca Tribe of Oklahoma

(Oklahoma)

Anna Primeaux, Director
	Child Support Services

PO Box 1991, 198 White Eagle Dr.

Ponca City, OK 74601-8310
	Ph. 580-765-2822

Fax 580-762-6868

aprimeaux@ponca.com
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	41
	Port Gamble S'Klallam Tribe

(Washington)

Maria Huynh, Program Manager
	Child Support Program
31912 Little Boston Road N.E.
Kingston, WA 98346
	Ph: 360-297-9668
Fax: 360-297-9666 

 mtran@pgst.nsn.us

	42
	Prairie Band of Potawatomi Nation

(Kansas)

Kelly Hopkins, Child Support Services Manager


	Prairie Band Potawatomi Nation

PO Box 174
11400 158th Road

Mayetta, KS 66509
	Ph. 785-966-8324
Fax: 785-966-8377
kellyhopkins@pbpnation.org


	43
	Pueblo of Zuni

(New Mexico)

Vera Tsethlikai, Director
	Zuni Child Support Program

P.O. Box 339

Zuni, NM  87327-0339
	Ph. 505-782-7043
Fax: 505-782-7219
vera.tsethlikai@ashiwi.org 

	44
	Puyallup Tribe of Indians 
(Washington)

Kim Reynon-Spisak, Program Director
	Child Support Enforcement Program
Trans Pacific Trade Center Building

3700 Pacific Highway East, Suite 214
Fife, WA 98424
	Ph:  253-680-5744
Fax: 253-680-5767
kimberly.reynon-spisak@puyalluptribe.com

	45
	Quinault Indian Nation 
(Washington) 
Gina James, Acting Program Manager
	QIN Child Support Program
P.O. Box 189

Taholah, WA 98587
	Ph.360-276-8211 x 547
Fax 360-276-0008
gjames@quinault.org

	46
	Red Cliff Band of Lake Superior Chippewas

(Wisconsin)

Lynne Basina, Family Services Division Administrator
	Child Support Program

88385 Pipe Road, Highway 13

Bayfield, WI 54814
	Ph. 715-779-3733

Fax: 715-779-3704

lynne.basina@redcliff-nsn.gov

	47
	Red Lake Band of Chippewa Indians
(Minnesota)

Collette R. Maxwell, Director
	Red Lake Nation Child Support Program

PO Box 1020

Red Lake, MN 56671
	Ph. 218-679-2306

Fax 218-679-2390

cneadeau@redlakenation.org

	48
	Sac & Fox Tribe of the Mississippi in Iowa (Meskwaki Nation)
(Iowa)

Allison Lasley, Director
	Director of Child Support Services

349 Meskwaki Road, PO Box 36
Tama, IA 52339-9629
	Ph: 641-484-9301
Fax: 641-484-4978
cm.css@meskwaki.org/

	49
	Saint Regis Mohawk 
(New York)

Sandy Rourke, Child Support Enforcement Unit Administrator
	Child Support Enforcement Unit
545 State Route 37

Hogansburg, NY   13655
	Ph. 518-358-6300

Fax 518-358-9692
sandy.rourke@srmt-nsn.gov

	50
	Shoshone-Bannock Tribes

(Idaho)

Christelle Freeman, Program Manager
	Shoshone-Bannock Tribes

PO Box 306

Fort Hall, ID 83203
	Ph. 208-236-1068 

Fax: 208-236-1153

cfreeman@sbtribes.com

	51
	Sisseton-Wahpeton Oyate Sioux Tribe 
(South Dakota)
Rhonda Kampeska, Acting Director
	Office of Child Support Enforcement
PO Box 808
Agency Village, SD 57262
	Ph: 605-698-8333
Fax: 605-698-7170
RhondaK@swo-nsn.gov

	52
	Standing Rock Sioux Tribe

(North Dakota)

Jeri Thompson, Director
	Child Support Program

PO Box 827
Fort Yates, ND 58538
	Ph. 701-854-3783
Fax: 701-854-3788

jerithompson@standingrock.org

	53
	Stockbridge-Munsee Community
(Wisconsin)

Tammy Pecore, Child Support Manager
	Stockbridge-Munsee Community

PO Box 70

Bowler, WI 54416
	Ph. 715-793-4036

Fax 715-793-4039

tammy.pecore@mohican-nsn.gov
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	54
	The Suquamish Tribe
(Washington) 

Bill Paine, Child Support Program Manager
	Suquamish Child Support Program

P.O. Box 498

Suquamish, WA 98392
	Ph. (360) 394-8646

Fax: 360-697-4076

bpaine@suquamish.nsn.us

	55
	Three Affiliated Tribes (Mandan, Hidatsa & Arikara Nations) 

(North Dakota)

 Ellen Otterman, IV-D Administrator
	Division of Child Support Enforcement

P O Box 998

New Town, ND 58763
	Ph. 701-627-2860

Fax 701-627-3963
ellen.otterman@mhanation.com

	56
	Tulalip Tribes 

(Washington) 

RoseAnn Green, Child Support Program Director
	Tulalip Tribes of Washington Child Support Program

3107 Rueben Shelton Dr
Tulalip, WA 98271-9715
	Ph.  360-716-4889
Fax: 360-706-0309
rgreen@tulaliptribes-nsn.gov

	57
	White Earth Nation Ojibwe 
(Minnesota)

Raegan Hendrickson, Director
	WEN Child Support Program

PO Box 387
White Earth, MN 56591
	Ph. 218-983-3285 x 5762
Fax 218-983- 3101

raegan.hendrickson@whiteearth-nsn.gov

	58
	Winnebago Tribe of Nebraska

Anita Little Walker, IV-D Director
	Winnebago Child Support Enforcement
P O Box 374

Winnebago, NE 68071
	Ph. 402-878-2164

Fax 402-878-2111

anita.littlewalker@winnebagotribe.com

	59
	Yurok Tribe 

(California)

Denise Bareilles, Staff Attorney
	Yurok Tribe, Child Support Services
427 F Street, Suite 234
Eureka, CA   95501
	Ph. 707-269-0695

Fax: 707-269-0645
dbareilles@yuroktribe.nsn.us 
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	1
	Apache Tribe of Oklahoma*

Teresa Taylor, IV-D Director
	Apache Tribe of Oklahoma Child Support Program

511 East Colorado P.O. Box 1330

Anadarko, OK 73005
	Ph: 405-247-5342
Fax:  405-247-2686

cseapachetribe@yahoo.com


	2
	Ponca Tribe of Nebraska*

Rhonda Oestreich, Director
	Ponca Tribe of Nebraska

1800 Syracuse Ave

Norfolk, NE  68701
	Ph: 402-371-8834

Fax: 402-371-7564

roestreich@poncatribe-ne.org

	3
	Shinnecock Indian Nation*

(New York)

Aiyana Smith-Williams, Tribal Administrator
	Shinnecock Indian Nation

P.O. Box 5006

Southampton, NY 11969-5006
	Ph: 631-283-6143

Fax: 631-283-0751

Aiyana@Shinnecock.org


6

